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Thesis Title : The Study of Organizational Culture Affecting New Public Administration of
Bang Saphan Police Station in Prachuap Khiri Khan Province Researcher : Pol.Sgt.Maj. Manit

Plodprong Major : Urban and Rural Community Development and Administration Year : 2011

Abstract

The purposes of this study were to: 1) determine organizational culture affecting new
public administration of Bang Saphan Police Station in Prachuap Khiri Khan Province and 2) examine
the organizational culture suitable for administration and operations of Bang Saphan Police Station.
The samples were 63 police officers randomly drawn with Taro Yamane’s formula from police
stations in Bang Saphan District. A questionnaire was used for collecting quantitative data and an
interview was used for collecting qualitative data. The quantitative data were analyzed for percentage,
mean, and standard deviation, while the qualitative data were analyzed with content analysis method.

The research results were as follows:

1. The organizational culture that affected new public administration of Bang Saphan
Police Station in Prachuap Khiri Khan Province was at a high level on the whole; ranging from high to
low mean scores, as the culture of civil official pattern, tribal chief, team-working, and flexible
practice on rules and regulations respectively. The new public administration of Bang Saphan Police
Station was also at a high level on the whole; showing that the aspect of controlling and monitoring
based on the police official standards of Prachuap Khiri Khan provincial police station authority was
performed at the highest level, while performance on in-service training to improve ability in working
of the police officers was at the lowest level.

2. The organizational culture suitable for administration and operations of Bang
Saphan Police Station involved the administrators’ decision making requiring a combination and
flexible model of authorization. Empowering authority for police officers was needed since it impacts
on all individuals and institutions both in positive and negative results. Appropriate motivation for the
police officers included accepting lower-rank operational officers.

The findings suggest the appropriate appropriate guidelines practices for police officers
operations; involving assigning the right personnel for the right job, setting clear operational goals,
providing reasons for any decisions made at work, communicating among police officers, and creating

good working atmosphere.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

*kxxx* Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

Item-total Statistics

Z1
Z2
Z3
Z4
Bl
B2
B3
B4
Al
A2
A3
A4
D1
D2
D3
D4
DV1
DVv2
DV3
Dv4
DV5
DV6
Dv7
Dv8

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

137.6667
137.5000
137.4000
137.2667
137.5000
137.3667
137.5333
137.6667
137.6000
137.6000
137.5333
137.3333
137.3333
137.4667
137.5000
137.8667
217.4667
217.4333
217.6667
217.6000
217.4667
137.2667
137.5333
137.5000

9112

30.0

Scale Corrected

Variance Item-
if Item Total
Deleted Correlation
540.1609 .8732
553.2931 .6275
548.8000 .6497
548.6161 .7099
554.6724 .5890
549.6885 .5796
542.6713 .8336
545.1954 7472
547.1448 .7624
547.6276 .7494
550.3264 .6382
542.9885 .7675
537.4023 .7542
538.4644 .7463
532.3276 .8010
543.0161 .6741
907.2402 4142
897.2368 .5603
894.6609 .6103
902.8517 .5269
897.8609 5712
546.4092 .7307
544.9471 .7398
543.4310 .7438

Reliability

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.9566
.9579
9577
9575
.9580
.9580
.9568
9572
.9572
.9573
.9578
9571
.9570
9571
.9567
9575
.9703
.9699
.9697
.9700
.9699
9573
.9572
.9572

N of Items = 24
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